
TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

BRUCEBUEL ~ 
MARCH 8, 2007 

AGENDA ITEM 
0-3 

MARCH 14, 2007 

ACCEPT HETRICK WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

Accept Hetrick Waterline Replacement Project and direct staff to file notice of acceptance 
[ADOPT RECOMMENDATION]. 

BACKGROUND 

Your Honorable Board awarded the Hetrick Waterline Replacement Project to Papich 
Construction on October 25, 2006 with a bid of $118,384. Papich started construction in 
January and completed construction in February 2007. There were three change orders 
(attached) which added $9,300 in cost to the initial award with a total construction cost of 
$127,684. Papich complied with all permit and labor requirements and there is no known 
pending controversy between NCSD and Papich. Rob Carnes from Ground Up did a good job 
as construction manager and Josh Reynolds of Boyle did a good job as the Engineer of 
Record. Staff should have post-project pressure test results to share with the Board by 
March 14,2007. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Staff recommends that your Honorable Board accept the work and direct staff to execute and 
file the attached notice of acceptance in regard to Papich's work. 

ATTACHMENTS 

• Change Order No. 1 
• Change Order No.2 
• Change Order No.3 
• Notice of Acceptance 

T:IBOARD MA TTERSIBOARD MEETINGSIBOARD LETTERIBOARD LETTER 20071Hetrick Acceptance.DOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

P~FICH 
CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

ROB CARNES 

GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR 
CAL. LIC. #767055 

P.O. BOX 2210, PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 
(805) 473·3016 OFFICE. (805) 481·5966 FAX 

CHANGE ORDER 

e.O.NUMBER 

GROUND UP DESIGN & CONSTRUCT ION 
#001 MANAGEMENT 

P.O. BOX 1583 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93447 REVISED 

JOB LOCATION: 

I [EmICK r\ VI ':, WATER] JNE 1\1 ':1'1,. \<:1 (MI 'N], mo.)1 ':C], 

JOB NUMBI.:R: 2006-238 

DATE 

2/19/07 

EXISTINC CONTRACT NO, 19996 D:\TI ~ 01: OlU( ;IN,\], C( )N'llt\CT: 12/ 13/ 06 

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below: 

Per the attached Request for Proposal (pCO #003), Papich Construction will complete the work for the 
amount below, ,-\n itemized breakdown per caltrans standards is attached, 

WI( ;\C;RI~E hcreb ecified abow at thi:; riel' 

Date: 02/19/07 I'reviou:; Contract ,\mount 

:\uthorized Signature(contractor) : 

/-:.,./ 
~ Revised Contract Total $ 121,620.00 

i\CCEPTED- the above prices spccification:; of this ChanRc Ordcr arc ~atisfactory and arc hereby accepted. ,\11 work to bc 
preformed under the same term~ and condition~ as specified in I ,j al ltracr U . s nthcrwi~c ~lIrulntcd . 

Date of ,\cccPtan c~~ /tJ7 Sigmlturct,' f------'~~--J-----::/t--------

p, 0, BOX 2210 • PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 
(805) 473-3016 OFFICE (805) 481-5966 FAX 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



I 

DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT 

CONTRACT NUMBER: HETRICK RD. WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

WORK PERFORMED BY: Tim Olivera 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Re-Alignment of the Live Oak Ridge Tie-in 

, EQl:JIP. NO. " II HOURS I 

HOURLY EXTENDED 
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT RATE AMOUNTS 

JD 310 BACKHOE 4 40.00 $ 160.00 
CREW TRUCK 4 30.00 $ 120.00 

$ -

$ -
:; -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ -
$ -
$ -

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COST C $ 280.00 I 
MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT AND/OR WORK DONE BY SPECIALISTS 

DESCRIPTION NO. UNIT UNIT COST 

8" MJ SLEEVES WI RESTRAINTS 4 215 $ 860.00 
8" FL X MJ 11 1/4 DEGREE BEND 1 225 $ 225.00 
8" FL X MJ ADAPTER 2 135 $ 270'.00 
12" MJ SlEEVE WI RESTRAINTS 1 279 $ 279.00 

$ -
$ -
$ -

TOTAL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT COST B $ , 6.34.00 
SIGNATURE VERIFIES TIME. CLASSIFICATION, MATERIALS & EOUIPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION EQUI PMENT 

CON~~ ~/l dJp7 

ACCEPTED FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 

FIELO ENGINEER DATE 

X:\OPEN\2006·238 Helrick. Ave Waterline Rep lacemenl Project\CHANGE ORDERS & REQUESTS\COR #001\Daily Extra Work Report#001 - REVISED 

eeo NUMBER: #001 - REVISED REPORT NUMBER: 01 

DATEPERFORMED: TBD 

DATE OF REPORT: 02/06/07 

P.R. , 
N0 . LAB0R 

FOREMAN 

OPERATOR 

LABORER 

LABORER 

II 
OT 

Reg 

OT 
Reg 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

OT 
Reg 

OT 

Reg 

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: 

PREVIOUS EXPENDITURE: 

TODAY: 

TO DATE: 

HOURS II HOURLY RATE I 

$ 

4 49.9.5 $ 
$ 

4 49.95 $ 

$ 

4 3.6.15 $ 

$ 
4 36.15 $ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
SUBTOTAL REGULAR HOURS $ 

SUBTOTAL OVERTIME HOURS I $ 

LABOR SURCHARGE 13% X $ 
LABOR OVERTIME SURCHARGE 12 % X $ 

SUBSISTENCE 

OTHER 

TOTAL LABOR COSTj A S 

PLUS ----R-% ON LABOR COST 
( A I 

1.33 * (A) = $ 

PLUS __ 15_ % ON MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT COST 
18 1 

1.15*(B) = $ 
PLus __ 15_ % ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COST 

lei 
1.1S *( C) = S 

Additional Bond Cost 

TOTAL THIS REPORT $ 

$3,236.00 

$3,236.00 

$3,236.00 

$3,236.00 

- -

EXTENDED 
AMOUNTS 

-

199.80 
-

199.80 
-

144~6Q 

-
144-.60 

-
-
-
-
-
-

688.80 

-
89.54 

-

778.34 

1,035.20 

1,879.10 

322,00 

3,236.30 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO; 

P H 
CONST~~tII"\N, INC. 

GENERAL ENGINEER NTRACTOR. 

R08 CAltNE5 

CAL. L.e .• 7.70 •• 
1'.0 •• OJ( 2210, "'."0 .I!ACH, CA 134 •• 

eOI .. ,.3-101. o ••• ce. eOG •• 1-11 •••• "X 

CHANGE ORDER 

C,o. NlJMBER 

GllOUND UP OBS1GN " CONtrTJlVCTION 
NANAGSMBN'r #001 
P.O. BOX 15U 
PASO aOBt.B8, CA 934" 

JOB l.or:ATtQNl 

HF.:(1l\CK" \IF.. WA1HU.lNF. fWPu.CLl>lENT l't\OJE,<..-r 

)011 NUMBE.R: 2006·218 

2/6/0'1 

Per me ausdted R.eq.u:.t fo[ Propo,a1 (pCC #0(3), Plpicb CotUtnKtion will oomplfJ!JI! the wor1l (oc the: 
I4l(l'I1flI be\ooo;P. An j\lemi~d bteakdown p~ caluaru 5tan~s i. altKned. 

DE: 02/06 (J1 PrevioollCootnc:t i\movnt S 08 
1\\l1h""-d 9i&n.I",c(GOnlnc:tor). ----. 

~iN:d CODll'IICt 'rotal '121 9.00 
ACCElYI'ED- the aboYe pricf" lSpecifQoom of C~ Order are sau.(t.crory.nd tit hereby ooca:p~ . .'\11 
tnefocmcd ulUlCY the .-me ttltlllf aDd tonditioN "" i!pecified in odginal conlue' unl~, othc!~ uiput.tlel!. 

Duc 01 "<aplma· _______ ~_Sii"Atu~,"" ______________ _ -
P. O. BOX 2210 • PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 

(BOS) 473-3016 OFFICE (80S) 481-3966 FAX 

• 't "'~f" I .Lrno 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



IJ . 
D.. 

:--... 
:\l 
N 
['l 

roo 
~ 
LIl 
0 
IX) 

I..') 

z: .... 
~ 

a:: 
1: .... 
.... 
CJ) 

w 
:I: 
u .... 
[l. 

CI: 
[l. 

J:. 
[l. 

N 
~ .. 
N 

r--

" ~ 

DAll Y EXTRA WORK REPORT 
CCO~IOOJ REPORT lCLWbER: 01 

CONTRACT NUMBER: HETRICK RD. WA TERUNE REPlACEIIENf PROJECT 

YoQRK PERFORMED BY: nm 0Rwn! 

DE8CRtpTION OF WORK: Re-AIignment dOlI Uw Oak Ridge T~ 

HOURLY EXlENDEO 
EOUrP. NO. CONSTRUCtION EQ!JIPWENT HOURS ~TE AMO~TS 

JD 310.BAO<HO£ .. 40.00 'S ~.OO 
~TRUa< 4 30.00 $ 120.00 

S -
.$ 

S -
$ -, -
$ -
S -
S · , -
$ -
s -
$ · 

TOTAl CONSlltIlC"11ON EQUFIIEHT COST C $ 8 .00 
f.lATERrAlS & EQlItPUENT AND/OR WORK DONE BY SPI;CIAUSTS 

DESCRtPTION HO. UNIi UNITOO$T 
fr W SLEE'lES WI RESTRAINTS 4 21' S 860.00 
S"FLX W 111/40EGREE BEND 1 225 S 225.00 
~~ Fl X WJ ADAPTER 2 135 S m .M 
12" W SLEEVE WI RESTRAINTS 1 27g • 2N.CO 

• -, · 
s -

'1'QTAL "" LS. :NTeOS'I B S 1.634.00 ...... .---. .-.~-... -...-.~-
COoIriW: POillllO_1rITl'I'n. iSM 

ACCEPnD FOft P'ItOCMi66 PAYIIENT 

i'1I!iJ5 FJidiii&li ~T£ 

DUE PERFOfUolEO: TBD 
DATE OF REPORT: 02I06I07 

P .. R. 
NO. lABOR 

or 

AUOlINT AUlltOIHlQ):­

PftE\/IDU& EXI'fIOTUl'tE: 
l'OOIoY: 

TO DATE: 

HOURS HOURt Y AA'TE 

~ $ 
FOREMAN Hog • .q.".-=-a.GO $ 

OT 1h'" $ 
OPERATOR RIll " ~ '~.sUS $ 

(Jr .... S 
LABORER ~ • ~~ 38.110 $ 

OT S 
1.A8ORER RI!Ig .. 3(;,2 38JIO s 

or S 
It-o S 
or $ 

. Reg S 
OT S 
IWt I 

suerOTAl REGtJtAR HOURS $ 
SU8TOTAL. uvo;n._E HOURS S 

LABOR SURCtiARGE 13'110 X $ 
LA80R OVERTIME SURCHARGE 12'110 X S 

SUBSISTENCE 
OTHER 

TOTAL LAlOR COST I A fs 

"L~.....a....." Ole lAOA GOtIT '''1 1.33" (A, = $ 
PlUS-..!L.._ ON W.T£RIAl&. [gtJIPMENT C08T 'I. 

1.15"(&.- S 
IOLUS.-JL" ON CO/ISTltUCTl()tl ~PMENT ~t .e) 

, "" , 
AddIIiONlIJQcId coa 

TOTAL nus REPORT $ 

1'D ~DI"""''''' ...... -......-..~. J"IQillllIliltCJfIIaIIIQ-.~~"" __ ""'~ .... ~.~a 

$3~,OQ 

13.3/15.00 

13,305.00 

IJ,305.00 

EXTENDEO 
AMOUH'fS 

- l~'i~ ~ 

-
fCfi~ 2D3.8Q 

- ~'!' 1.!O,2Q 

-
t44~ 1SS..20 

-
. 
-
-
-
- fogf~ 
-

..-:cs tf~ 
. 

~ ~.14 

.. s ~Gi .• IO?5 b:J 

1819.1Q J 

"~ .... 5tJ'lP 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Brian Newsom 

From: 
&tnt: 

To: 
Cc: 

ROB CAR".ES [rwcameaCearthlir'lk.netl 

ThulWby. FebnJliry 01, 2007 9:~8 PM 

brianOp&PIChCOMtnJctlon.com 

'Jo.t1 Re)'noldl'; 'Bruce Bue!' 
SUblKt 

Importlrtee: 

PAPICI-I pea W03; L.IVE OAl< I HETRICK REVIseD TIE IN 

High 

__ chrn.,..: Htltr1d(lJveOekCorlnectlOn.par; PAPICH pea I1lOO3 LIVE OAK HETRICK ne IN CHANGES.Pd; 
TRANSMI'TTAL.pdf 

BR.IAN: Plellse provide a cost (add or deduct) ror approval as soon ~5 possible so thDt 
Instell the revised connection. You are not authorized to proceed wltt1 out an appralled 

Robert W. Can1M, ReI 5211 
4tO Pe.:",c Itrm 
P.~ RDbI", CA 8:J44& 
Ph: 805.440.teall Fax: 805.227 .41S9 
rwgl1Oi.~ei!lrtf1JJ.nk...net 

Membef:' of : 

#t~rh} 

Page I of1 

mey p~ed to 
Ol!!!! 

CONl'IDENTIAL.lTY NonCE; 1l1e infotlllntiQJI cootained in th.~ ei".ll'Ol1ic mail from Hob~r1 W. Cames, is R Iid':'lnli.1 
c·()mUlllnicatlon. Th r In f~rmati()o i~ il1'ctld~1 on Iy fol' Ih~ u~(' or the intlividlllll or CII:it:y 10 whorn il ill lId<I~s~~ . It' yoo an: nol (lie 
.. drlrc~~, or the 1\I1Iploye~ or ag~1 re"l"u""hlr. hl <lelivcr thi~ fac~;mi Ie ill il~ in!J.:.'ndC<.l ~I:ipient. you;.Ire htrl"h. lIotifl4.ld!JIal any 
review. lise, di~~rninatinn, distribution. di:>l:lo!>lIl'c, copying or 13killg of any nction in reliance I.lfl th~ COlllC1ll$ 11l1.~ illf~ltlmltiQfI if> 
lilrictl)' prnltihitcu. Ir.vou hil .... "" NCC'ivcd lhi~ Clllnttltlnicntioll in ..:mll'. pl~a~e ili:stroy 11 nnd itnmediillely nutiry u. hy t!!lephone. 
THANK. YOU . 

2/5f2007 

E'G ~~Il~~1153 HJld~d Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



.,. 
Q.. 

["-

(\J 
N 
(T) 

C' .. 
It'I 
o 
CO 

(!) 

z: 
!­
a: 
J: -l-
(/) 

W 

:x: 
u ..... 
c.. 
tt: 
a.. 

%: 
0-
N 
CO) 

N 

[' 

o 
o 
N 

CQ 

o 
.D 

" ~ 

8" rRANSlTION COUPUNG(S) 
RfallRED ro r:DIFORII 71 
DQSJlHG PIPE AttGNi'ENT 

£.t1SnNC 8" Pi.-t PIPf --

B' 7R}N5JTJCN COUPUNG(S) 
AS RHlJIRFO ro CONFORII TO 

eXISTING PIPE AJJaM)fr 

£XlS"'" .. PVC _ ~ 

-[-=~~~ 
S" P'wC PIP[ SPOClS LfHC'TH AS RfO'O 

ro CONITRtJ TO {XlS1INC PH 
AJ..JGNMENT MAJtIJItIM Drn.fCT1CX'i ,II r 

PIPf .)(ANT NOr ro EXcaD 11-£ LfSSfR 
CF f' OR mE 1IANU(IoC1lJR£R'S 

RfCC»IIlfNDA noN (TYP) 

SCAl..f " = 4' 

TtfRUS r Bt.. (J(J( P[R DlS110C T 
STANDARD OCTA/L W-ll 

J2-~ 

~ DRAFT 

-~~-~-~-'r--T~"~--""""""'-~~-'r-f 

~£X1S1lN(; 8' PIPf APPROXNAr£ { 
R[UO\o£ £XJSTWC Trr 00 VAL ~ 
CAP AMD ABANCl»J PIPE: PER PLM 

[XI5T1NC J' CAS APPROXlItATf: { _ .... _L:::~:Acr ~_ .... __ -... -------... ---i 

r 2" x8· R£l)UCfR Fl. CDIJ 

l2" PW: PIP[ 

12" mAliS/lIeN ~ING ~_p. _ _ ......, 

~ J 
~ 

HETR,CK A VENUE WA 1[RUNf 
RfWSED L/I/[ OAK CONN£CnON DETAIL 

02/01/07 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



_ •• _&e. ....... ......... ..., r Transmittal Cover She ~ 
~. ~ I¥ EICfl T,....,... .. NuIfM . 

PI ...... . 
ft ....... 

• 1 I • • • • I' II I 

r ..... ' ..... '. 
BRIAN IeEwaoM 

,.,.-.... ., 
RoeEAT~~ES 

PN"tCt4 CONSTRUCTION OOOUfC) UP DEatON a CONSTR\.JC11OIII 
~ 

P.O.~21'O 
PISMO BElICH. CA 83404e 
Tit -...n.301S 
flit: ~1-6Q88 

ho .... ,...., ... ,. 

.,.~,M~. Rwtew.COU ....... 

P.O. 80)( 1M3 
~A90 F\OIII..e8. C"' 1IItM41 
T~_ ... O.IN 
Fu 105-227 .. 1. 

1tIIIn. QIr"'" A.",. D"C5~ ..... 
1.000 .......... 1 c.,..... PN'tCH ~. ~ ~ OnW ~ Ctl.,.OrMIPlU'lCtltn __ OO\ 

Ofd..- ~M[ OM ~N'lCH _1m • U\'£ OAI< to» ·-UVIi! ~ HE""CK l1E 
.... nICK 11& IN HE'TRICl( TIe IN e~s 'N~' 

_____ . _______ ._ CWoNGII ______ . _ '.' 

1..00 ~ 

...... 
LlY. 0Aa HE"fIItICK fIOjU) 

.. ~ tlE.IN 

tft __ ," 

PlEASE REVlEW ~e ATTA<>4ED Peo.:m 1HJ a.t.CK UP DATA AND PROW)£ A carr IMEDlATB.V TNA; 
THe WON< NAV ~OCfED. 

~122EL.S08 n~Il~Wl1S3 H~Id~d 
Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



(D 

A.. 

t'-... 
C\.I 
N 
(") 

r-­.. 
In 
o 
m 

'" z: 
~ 
a: 
z: .... 
I­
en 
W 

Z 
u -a.. 
a: 
a.. 

1: 
(l. 
(\J 
(0) 

N 

~ 
o 
(\I 

CD 
o 
.Q ., 
~ 

81all. UP DlSta. & eM 
..... lID 
.......... IIUJ 
t. .... .­
f:~ 

GROUND UP H!lRICK ROAD PROJ NCSD 
HETRIQ( ROAD. NIPOMO 

Project' NCSD-HEnaCK ROAD 
Tel: ~ Fa.: SJ5..Zl7-4T~ 

[---;;ential Change Orders oJ 
Detailed (will c~ Inb). GroUped ~ EadI tt.Jmb&I 

1M) UP DESIGN • CONSl'RUCTION 1lANA0NEIEKT 

.-- .. :.-.; r~~ . ;:II;::'·:<; ::" -.2(,;C·; I .... f- () ;'.A IIL'r:~I~h TI; 1;\! ~.r1 .:.tJ~;f~: t ··I~·i' ····h :.HI.I · 

" .. : .... :':~!i..t!':.:~.::.' : .... ~~. ~.~~ ".:~.: ... ':.> . '!"'~. , ', "-::, ~:.'. ~~ . :,,~ .,, :-: ••• '; ',' ' .~~~:;; :-~;~:J: . . Oi l·i.~.~·~;o. '.~: L;.-> . ':~: ~:~,',,:', ,: :.~ '1{~' ,'" ' ~~1. ••. ~'; •. ' -;~' ::.. -

I.ln'p 5LcI1 FldI cendIIIOn 

J'.:'~~ L'4-::·.:, :~, .•. : . : , :~. ,~~ .,~.- " ~ .. -' :~ -:~'."; '- -:-i.:.:-.. :.~: ''::: ~''',;' :'- .~~' ~/~:~,''-S. wo ' ~ 

DUE TO THE LOCAllONNoD COMF1GURAnON OF THe LN£ OOU<W'TER LNE NOT 8BHG /IS REPREseNTED ON THE 
PlANS BOYLE IS PRO\IIOING mE REVISED DETAA. IN ~ 'Mll1 OUR FIELO MfETING OF 1...JHJ1. PlEASE 
RE'oI7EW AHO PROVIDE IW ASSESSMENT OF me COST 0ffff.RENCE ADD OR DEDUCT TO IH5TAlL n£ ~ IN IN 
CCN~MAHCE wmt THE: AITACH8) DRAWING. 

Sc.rmJMly: 

RMlII8&tIed Days: 0 

~o.y.: 0 

~o.ClIa: 

Buda-t: 
COst: 

o 
o 

o 
o 

I I'St_ •• ~~ .. ~- : ~.--. ~ - .. ' ~,,'.~\: ~. :. : ':: ~ . ~' .. - .. ~~~~:~:" , .... ~ . .' -. ;::: ';~. '.~ 
;",,;?<~-:..~ ~~ .. .. :;":"'~";,~.~: .. , ... :.' .. '~ . 

Budgll: 

Call: 

~1IIMgr /'ftIted en: 'lI11ZtJtfl RQO cam. Old Base 

o 
o 

o 
o 

, .. I ·~'::~,ttJ_'" v, 

.... 1 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

PA( ,,~H 
CONSTRUCfrION, INC. 

GENERAL ENGINEER1NG,CONTRACTOR 
CAL. LIC. #767055 

ROB CARNES 

P.O. BOX 2210, PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 
(805) 473-3016 OFFICE. (805) 481-5966 FAX 

CHANGE ORDER 

CO. NUMBER 

GRO U ND UP D E SI GN & C ONSTRUCTION 
#003 - REVISED MANAGEMENT 

P.O. BOX 1583 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93 447 

JOB LOCATION: 

HETRICK AVE. w,y mru .JNE REP] ,ACEMENT PROJECT 

JOB NUMBER: 2006-238 

DATE 

2/06/07 

J~XISTTN(; CONlRACTNO. 19996 l)t\'J'J~ OJ' ORTCINAI, CONI1L\CT: 12/13/06 

We hereby agree to m ake the ch ange(s) sp ecified b elow: 

Per the attached Request for Proposal (pCO #002), Papich Construction will complete the work for the 
amount below. An itemized breakdown per caltrans standards is attached. 

Papich Construction will have to flag independently for both the paving and the installation of the hydrant. 
The 8hrs is really only 11z day for each operation. 

WE AGREE hereb eci flcd above at thi~ 

Date: 02/19/07 Previous Contr'Jct ,\mount $ 121,620.00 

-----_ .. 
Revised Contract Total S 125,460.00 

, "ElyrED- the above prices specifications of this Change ()rder arc ~atisfactory and arc hereby accepted. All work to be 
preformed under the same tcrms and conditions as specified' ss otherwi~e stipulated. 

Date of Acceptance·: '~/e7 SignQn.lfl<·~=='~;;~~1t:;:J-------

P . O. BOX 2210 • PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 
(80S) 473-3016 OFFICE (80S) 481-5966 FAX Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT 

CONTRACT NUMBER: HETRICK RD. WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

WORK PERFORMED BY: PAPICH CONSTRUCTION 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: RE-LOCATE FIRE HYDRANT 

I EQUIP. NO. II CONSTRUCTlON EQUIPMENT II HOURS I 
Jp 3.1.0 BACKHOE 8 
CREWTR\JCK 8 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COST 

HOURLY 
RATE 

40.00 
30.ob 

C 

EXTENDED 
AMoUNTS 

$ 320.00 
$ 240.00 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
S- -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ 550.00 I 
MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT ANDIOR WORK DONE BY SPECIALISTS 

DESCRIPTION NO. UNIT UNIT COST 
6" C-9·ao PIPE 30 6.10 $ 183.00 
REMOVE & REPLACE AlC ( UNIT COST .) 48 6.00 $ 288.00 
COLD MIX 2 65.00 $ 130.00 

$ -
$ -
$ -
S -

TOTAL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT COST B $ 601.00 
SIGNATURE VERIFIES TIME. CLASSIFICATION, MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT ANO CONSTRUCTION EOUIPMENT 

'---7'"-- ;> -
~~. ~ /'110.7 

CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENT1 TIVE / OATf! 

ACCEPTED FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 

FIELD ENGINEER DATE 

;<: \OPEM2006·238 HeLnck Ave Waterline Replacement Project\CHANGE ORDERS & REaUESTS\COR #OO3\Oally Extra Work Report #003 

eeo NUMBER: #003 - REVISED REPORT NUMBER: 01 

DATE PERFORMED: TBD 

DATE OF REPORT: 02/06/07 

I ~.~~ II LABOR 

FOREMAN 

OPERATOR 

LABORER 

FLAGMAN 

FLAGMAN 

II 
OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg. 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: 

PREVIOUS EXPENDITURE: 

TODAY: 

TO DATE: 

HOURS II HOURL Y RATE I 
$ 

8. 49.95 $ 

$ 

S 49.95 $ 

$ 
8 36.15 $ 

$ 

8 36.1 5 $ 

$ 

8 36.1 5 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

SUBTOTAL REGULAR HOURS $ 

SUBTOTAL qVERTIME HOURS I $ 

LABOR SURCHARGE 13 % X $ 

LABOR OVERTIME SURCHARGE 12 % X $ 
SUBSISTENCE 

OTHER 

TOTAL LABOR COST I A $ 

PLUS __ 33_% ON LABOR COST 
CA) 

1.33*(A) = $ 
PLUS 15 % ON MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT COST --- ( 8) 

1.15*(B) = $ 

PLUS __ 15_% ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COST 
tel 

1.15*(C) = $ 

Additional Bond Cost 

TOTAL THIS REPORT $ 

$3,840.00 

$3,840.00 

$3,840.00 

$3,840.00 

EXTENDED 
AMOUNTS 

-
399.60 

-
399.60 

-
289.20 

-
289.20 

-
289.20 

-
-
-
-

1,666.80 

-
216.68 

-

1.883.48 

2.505.03 

691 .15 I 

644.00 

3,840.18 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Feb as 2007 3;47PH PAPICH ESTIMATINC 9054?32~17 

H 
N, INC. 

GENERAL ENGINE ONTXACTOR 
CAIw. LIC. _JaTO.. . 

".D •• ox ~21D. PI •• O .I.CM. CA .~44' 
(HI) 471·3a1l O,.'C •• Cloa, •• t ........ . 

CHANGE ORDER 

'to: CeQ. NUMBER .DA'IB 
ROB CAltNXl 
GltOUND UP DBSIGN • CONSTaUCT1ON 

#003 2/6/rn MANAGBMENT 
P.O. IIOX IS33 
PASO ltOBLRS, CA " •• 7 

JOB LOC.\TJON: 

HE11UCK Ava W.\'J'1i.JUJNB 'REPl.ACEMa'lT PROJECT 

JOB NUMBER, Z006-Z3I 

EXISTING CON'l"llAcr NO. 17996 . . X).!.\·n.~ OI:ORJGJN .... Lc:ONTRACI': 12/13/06 

Wt hereby .pee to •• die cb~.) apccirted hel-. 

hi: the al1DChed ~t ro.. PIopouJ (pcO #W02). PI~ Ccm;~tion win complete the work for cbe 
amount below. ,\n it~ brHltdbwn ~ taJ!nn1 IWldard(is ac!~bed. 

Pepich ComUucrioo wiD h"l: to ~ in~11r Cw borh the pavins ann the Uulalldion of the ~ 
The 81m is rallyoa1y 'h day ~ ~ operation. 

[.. ~~-

WEAGREEh to make the chi 

, 125 moo 
AsllhQdzed SigcMu.ce(cootlacmr): 

lPttlld ContrJtt Total 128841.00 
ACCEM'ED- tho lboi>e pric~ .ped&wlion. of chit CbMic Onb uti ..anacrory_d are hCl'l!b, lI:~rnl. ~ work 10 be 
pnfomd under the ___ tcnnIlftd O'lftClitiOfl' .. tipCCifkd in oripaI CODfRet UDlcn ~ IIipulatN. 

DslI!of AcaptM«;...· _______ $.ipa~ _____ ~--:-_____ _ 

P. O. BOX 2210 • PISMO BEACH, Ch 93448 
(805) 4n~3016 OFFICE (80S) -481-5966 FAX 

p.l 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT 
~ 
II 
U 

COHTAACTNUMBER: HETRICk RD. WATatllNE REPLACfMEHT PRoJECT 

WORK PEMORMED BV: PN'tCit COHSTlwcllON 
DESCRIP110lll OF \WfU(: ~-t.OCATE FiRe HYDRANT 

HOURLY EXl'Ef«)E) 

EQUP NO. OO.NSTRUeTIOM EQUPMENT HOURS RATE HIOUNT$ 

JO 310 BACIOiOE I 40..00 l$ 320.00 
ICREWllUJCk ., 30.00 S 240.ClO 

S · 
1$ · 
1$ · 
~. -
a -, · 
$ · 
S · 
S · 
$ -
s -
S · 

TOTAL CONmIVC11ON EQUIPIENJ COST C I B .GO 
MATEfUALS & EQUIPMENT AND'OR 'NC>M.DQNE BY SPCCl.tl.ISTS 

OEsatIPTlOH NO. UNIT UNrTCOST 
IS" C-QQD PlPI 30 1 .10 I 183.00 
~EM<M: & RfPlAC£ NC (UNIT COST) ~a 0.00 -'- 284.00 
kXlLDr.'I1X 2 85.00 S 130.00 

• · • · • If · 

I 'J'Q'JAl .. 1ERIIdJI a coaT • .t. eo~.OD. 

--~-------.-.---

t&iI&ISiUiii .CeHffiNE Ql\JI[ 

~ FORJIIlOIaiRSI PA.,..... 

JiU) ..... Do\"TS. 

~_...... , I __ .. _--.-__ -

ceo NUMBER 1003 RaJORTWUUBEA: Of o 
CD 

CA TE f'ERF0AI0E1>: TBO 
CATE OF REPORT; rJlJOI6I01 

P.R. ... U'BOR 
f 

r FOREMAN 

OPEMTOR 

... _co 

~ 

Of -OT 

.!!!II 
OT 
-.. 
or -or 

HIOUNT AUTHORIZED: 

PREVDUS EXPENDnuR~ 

TOOA'f: 
TOOo\TE: 

HOllRS HOURlYRAiE 
,./ 

8 .qt:; 4i5:M 

_/ 

8 . ~cr.~ 00.85 
. ..-!" 

8 ~:.;:- 3&10 

"'-
I ~:.;::- 38.80 

. .L'!' 

13.~OO 

$3.542.00 

SS,542.QO 

SU42.00 

EXTENPED 
AMOUKTS 

S -
$ ~ 
$ -

.1' ~ 
$ · 
S 31e,.tO 

$ · 
S ~ 
$ 

~ 

.1R 
-~l>l 

~ -

N 
o 
o 
" 
Co) .. 
" -0 
% 

~." 
_:3) 

"U 

~~ 
% 

~rJ 2 
ftAGw.N Rea 3 ~- ~ ZS'l::;:' ) 

.... ... 
:z 
:I) at " . Rat $ 

Of , 
J 

_I 
't 

.L SUBTOTAl. !iF(: IJI All HOUR$ S ., SU8T( rAL ~Me HOUfJS S 

LA80R SURCHAAGE t3~ )( S 
lABOR OVERTIME SURC~ 12% X S 

SUBSISTENCE 
ontER 

TOI'Al lABOR COST I A is 

J PWS-D-'" ON lA8CA COST 
1"1 

f.3S"(A) E • 
PLUS-D-'"ON_lSWU& EQUIPMENT con (., 

1.1~"(B) = a 
PW$---1L1t 01'1 OONSTIIlJCTION a:uPMHIl CDSl 

lIa 
1.16"(C) • I 

~EkmCOlt 

TOTAl... nu _fIaIIT I 

-L 
· 

-
......aA~ 

I 
· 

~ 
· 

/J 

..- 7. 
1"" 

".1' ". 

644.00 V 

25t2.411 

~uo1! 

.... .... 
:z 
(;) 

t~1/6 

" 
CEI 
o 
CII 

~~ (&J 

N 
N ... 

'(J!iD! -

" N 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Feb as 2007 3;47PH PAPICH ESTIHAllNG 905473221' p.3 

Page 1 of1 

B,.n ..... om ._- -----_ ... -------_._---_.---- .... __ .... ...-- ...... .~--- .......... _ .... _ ..... __ ............ __ ...... -._--_ .. - "--'-'-
From: 

Sent: 
ROB CARNES IrweameeQe.l'1ttJlnltner] 

Thursday. January 25,20077:02 AM 

To~ ~~nSlruC1Ion.tom 

Cc: 'Joeh RrqnOlda'; '8rucoe Buar 
Iu~ peo PAP1CH tOO.2 FH RELOCATION: 

Attach .... nIa: ~ PAPlCH tO02 TRANSMmALJ)df; peat PAPCICH #002 FH RELOCATION. pdf 

21612007 

PlEASE seE 111AT AnACH ED PCO AND PROVIDE THE COST TO RELOCATE THE HYDRANT . 

....... 
UP 

0""', ..... M~ I UU I\.ACII~~ 
C. .... ~o,..lIHKtIo ...... ~ 

Roa.n W. c ...... Rei 5291 
0411 PlcHk sn.t 
.... 0 Roblee. CA 8"'" 
Ph: 101.A40 ..... ' F.lC~ 801.221.4151 
~eartbllnk.net 

Member of: 

~r~ 
An ManCe of Jndepe~t PrOfeSSIollalS 

CONFJl)ENTJA LlTY 'tIIOTICE: The infoonalion conhtlnild in \his el~ronic mitiJ tram RClbcrt W. C.-rnC$, ;$ 8 oonfidt'nfial 
commLinil"a/;on. The i71f(JI'l'l1Qlioo is jf1cend~d only for the. ~ISC of th~ jlldivid\\ill or cnrit~ 1('1 whom il i~ iVldl'csscd. IfyQU ure not ~ 
adclr~8et, or tho employe>: or ligen. rr:spom1blc 10 uc.'li"crl\lh l'u~:~in1ih: 10 il~ int\)I'hlcd ~cip,elll. you <Jr~ h~I '~by notified lhol allY 
re\·iew. ust, di~wminaliOA. dl:;lJioolion. disclosure. (· opyin.~ fiT liI).;j~~ of 0/1) acriuo in rclion('c on (b~ conrl:llI~ ,,1' lhi~ infohOatiof1 is 
srricCly pmhibhed. If )'ClU ha\'", I'cteiv~'d lhis c(1mlnluli<::uion in error, plea:w dc:sll'l.l} il lind i.llIT\~j"l..:i}' (l()lif), U~ by TI;!o.:phl'>llc. 
('HANK YOU. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Feb 06 2007 3:~7PH PAPICH ESTIMATING 8054732217 p.4 

.. .... _­ & • LTranSmittal Cover Sheet ] .... , ... ...., 
r= •• ,..1111 ........ 
,...,......"­
IRWfNEW80M 
PAPICH COHsmuCTlOft 

P.O.8OXU1P 
PI8MO BEACH, ~ .... 
TIt 1O&47~3111e 
Fa:1OIJ.4I1 __ 

IZl .-lMM ........ -.at.t 

,...T ....... '.., 
1nfOmIIIIon. ~, CotrI"",* 

~. 0I0uped "'W E.n T~ Numbet 

...., NCIO ... ~_I~'Y1WCTIOII_utael ... N1' 
Ttl: IDIH40 1111 F. 1I05oU""",t. 

T_ .... ., 

AOIIERT CARNES 
QAOtJNI) UP DIllON & COHIITRUClOtl 
~NT 
P.O. IK»C 1iN 
PASO R09lE-S, CA 83441 
Tat: eotJ...44O.eaBI 
Fax: ""'22141 !lSI 

..... • .... "..... D"e_"" II.. ..... 
001 tIlD ~ 0.. PiIIPICIt«lOa. ~a....g. Old.. ,...,.. CMtIgiII O,dtr PN"tCH 'It .... 111*'" 

~ ~naM MPlCH az· IOGZ - RI1.OCATJOttOJl' f'H 
. O!f!( 10.(10 ~'t!Qr;t.qF f+I fJ)l«l_l~~t . 

Ot: 0_11-.:...... c. __ HInIII COCJIM ..... 

........ 
'l.VIa ~ ni£ AlTAQ4ED PCO!JOR INFDMUoTION. 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



I I u ~llii i · II :t' :111 i= .. 

I I II . ;1 r il!11 :1ISij 

II .. in . ~ij I .. 00 " ' ; ~ , 
~~ 0 0 r' 2J I I I 

! -~ j~ , 
~ ~~ ~ Ii 

I • ~~ i I .. 
I~ I I GI 

i il ~! 
f ... i 

~~ 
m i ill 

f i . :.~. ~~ . t{ ~ 
~~ 
~l! 

i-o 0 ~r ~I ~ 
' " 0 

!(!: ~ "' : ,I m ' ~ 

i ~f !III 
~ III 
~ 

o 0 rn 
,.. 

i ~1. 

I~ 
, i ,~ii\" 

0 
~..; ~ .-. -,j .~., . 

I i S 
o C'D 
I a. .. - if 

I 
! -

.' .'~ o 0 .' ~ (') 
, I 

" f ~ ::~.t 
~. 

I 
, 

~ ~ . :,. 

~ 

~ S- O 

oJ i a 

I " I Cit 
I -

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 

pM 
CONsT~ "' u 

P.O. BOX 2210, PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 
(805) 473-3016 OFFICE. (805) 481-5966 FAX 

CHANGE ORDER 

C.O.NUMBER 
ROB CARNES 
GROUND UP D ESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 

# 004 MANAGEMENT 
P.O. BOX 1583 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93 447 REVISED 

JOB LOCATION: 

[-IE'IRICK AVE. WATEIU JNE R[ ';1'1 .ACEMENT PRO]] ·:cr 

JOB NUMBER: 2006-238 

EXISTTNC CONmAC'l'NO. 19996 DATI·; 01" (lRICINM. CONIRN:'l': 

W e h ereby agree to m ak e the change(s) specified below: 

DATE 

2/7/07 

12/13/06 

While excavating for the thrust collars it was found that the existing waterlines are not in the same location as 
shown on the plans. Papich Construction was required to investigate the location of the existing lines for a re-
design of the configuration of the tie-in. 
Per the attached invoice of 1/30/07, Papich Construction worked on force account for the investigation of the 
live Oak Ridge Tie-in. 

~ '\ ...-:. 

WE AGREE hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price r;2224.00 / fyL/,MI"'?-1 .~ 
~o V 11'lt" I 

Date: 02/19 /07 Previous Contract .\mount . 't . 
Authorized Signature(contractOl'): 

Revised Contract Total $ 127,684.00 

ACCI "'11 m~ ,h, ,b,,", P"'" 'pee"w'",,, of ,hi, c:;;.;~~~~s"",y "d "., I""by ""p"d. 
preformed under the same terms a~d conuitions as specific " ofl . ·n ~ otherwise stipulated. 

Date of Acceptance: UU ) b? Signatur 
/'--"" --r.vttIlCJ) 

P . O . B OX 221 0 • PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 
(8 05 ) 4 73- 301 6 OFFICE (805) 481-5966 FAX 

,\11 work to be 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT 

CONTRACT NUMBER: HETRICK RD. WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

WORK PERFORMED BY: PAPICH CONSTRUCTION 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: INVESTIGATE LIVE OAK RIDGE TIE-IN 

I EQUIP. No. 11 /I HOURS I HOURLY 
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT RATE 

JO 310 BACKHOE 3 40.00 

CREW TRUCK 5 30.00 

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COST C 

EXTENDED 
AMOUNTS 

$ 120.bo 

$ 150~00 

$ -
S -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

$ -
$ -

$ -
$ -
$ -

$ 2.70.00 I 
MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT ANDlOR WORK DONE BY SPECIALISTS 

DESCRIPTION NO. UNIT .UNITCOST 

COLD MIX 2 65.00 $ 130.00 

SAWCUT 1 150.00 $ 150.60 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

TOTAL MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT COST B $ 280.00 

$(GNATURE \tERIFlES TIME. <;U\SSIFIc.ATION, MATERIALS CI eOliIPMEHT ANO OONSTRUCTION EOUlpMENT 

CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTITIVE DATE 

ACCEPTED FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT 

FIELD ENGINEER DATE 

X \OPEN\2006·238 Helrick. Ave Walerline Replacement ProJect\CHANGE ORDERS & REOUESTS\COR #OO4\Oalty EXira Work Report #Q()4 

ceo NUMBER: #004 REPORT NUMBER: 01 

DATE PERFORMED: TBD 

DATE OF REPORT: 02/07/07 

~I NO, LABOR 

FOREMAN 

OPERATOR 

LABORER - 2 MEN 

FLAGMEN - 2 MEN@.5 HRS 

II 
OT 
Reg 

ot 
ReQ ' 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

'oT 

Reg 

OT 

Reg 

AMOUNT AUTHORIZED: 

PREVIOUS EXPENDITURE: 

TODAY: 

TO DATE: 

HOURS /I HOURLY RATE I 
$ 

5 4S.95 $ 
$ 

3 49.9~ $ 
$ 

7 38 .. 80 $ 
$ 

10 31Mo $ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

SUBTOTAL REGULAR HOURS $ 
SUBTOTAL OVERTIME HOURS I $ 

LABOR SURCHARGE 13 % X $ 
LABOR OVERTIME SURCHARGE 12 % X $ 

SUBSISTENCE 

OTHER 

TOTAL LABOR COST I A $ 

PLUS ~% ON LABOR COST 
( A l 

1.33 * (A) = $ 
PLUS __ 15_% ON MATERIALS & EQUIPMENT COST 

(81 
1.15*(B) = $ 

PLus __ 15_ % ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT COST 
(el 

1.15*(C) = $ 

Additional Bond Cost 

$2,224.00 

$2,224.00 

$2,224.00 

$2.224.00 

EXTENDEb 
AMOUNTS 

-
249.75 

-
149.85 

-
2.71.60 

-
388.00 

-

-
-
-

-
-

1,05.9.20 

-

137.70 

-

1.196.90 

1,591.87 I 

322.00 

310.50 

TOTAL THIS REPORT, $ . 2,224.37 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



GROIINO UP DESIGN & eM Transmittal Cover Sheet I •.•.• OX15.3 
.asl RO.1El CA. 93441 
P: B05-440-l ••• 
f: 105 .. 221-4158 

Detailed, Grouped by Each Transmittal Number 

GROUND UP HETRICK ROAD PROJ NCSD 
HETRICK ROAD, NIPOMO 

Project 11 NCSD.HETRIC3IICIIID&IlCONSTRUCTION MAHAGNEMENT 
Tel: 805-440-9888 Fax: 805-227-4159 

Dale: 21812007 Reference Number 0006 

Transmitted To 

BRIAN NEWSOM 
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION 

P,O. BOX 2210 
PISMO BEACH, CA 93448 
Tel: 805-473-3016 
Fax: 805-481-5968 

121 Acknowledgement Required 

Pickage Transmitted For 

Information, Review, Comments 

Item" 
001 

002 

at)' 

100 

1.00 

Item 

Potential Change 
Order . 

PACKAGE 

Transmitted By 

ROBERT CARNES 
GROUND UP DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION 
MANAGNEMENT 

Reference Description 

P.O. BOX 1583 
PASO ROBLES, CA 93447 
Tel: 805--440-9888 
Fax: 805-2274159 

Delivered Vla 

EMAIL 

Notes 

Tracking Number 

Status 

PAPICH #003· Potential Change Order 
LIVE OAK PAPICH #003 - LIVE OAK 

Potential Cha.nge Order PAPICH In Negotiation 
tK)03· t.IVE OAK HETRICK TIE 

HETRICK TIE IN HETRICK TIE IN CHANGES 
CHANGES - ._-_ .... _-----

BACK UP FOR CHANGES 

IN CHANGES 

In Negotiation .. . . _ . . __ ._- ---.. --_ .. _ - - - . .. 
003 1.00 PACKAGE BACK UP FOR In Negotiation 

... _ . ' -' --- . _ ._---_. . __ ,!,~.Y.E;~TIGATION 

Cc: Company Name Contact Name Copies Notes 

Rem arb 

PLEASE SEE THE ATIACHED PCO AND BACK UP DATA FOR FINAL REVIEW FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL. 

Signature 

Printed on: 21812007 Rob Carnes Data Base Page 1 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



GROUND UP DESIGN & eM 
P.o. BOX 1583 
PASO ROBLES, CA. 93441 
P: 805-440-9888 
F: 805-221-4159 

GROUND UP HETRICK ROAD PROJ NCSD 
HETRICK ROAD, NIPOMO 

Project # NCSD·HETRICK ROAD 
Tel : 805-440-9888 Fax: 805-227-4159 

Potential Change Orders ] 

Detailed (with Cost Info), Grouped by Each Number 

UND UP DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGNEMENT 

PCO #: PAPICH #003 2/1/2007 LIVE OAK HETRICK TIE IN CHANGES In Negotiation 

Category 

Lump Sum 

Notes 

Re~son 

Field Condition 

Reference"',, ..,' .,-

,( ... 

DUE TO THE LOCATION AND CONFIGURATION OF THE LIVE OAK WATER LINE NOT BEING AS REPRESENTED ON THE 
PLANS BOYLE IS PROVIDING THE REVISED DETAIL IN ACCORDANCE WITH OUR FIELD MEETING OF 1-31-07, PLEASE 
REVIEW AND PROVIDE AN ASSESSMENT OF THE COST DIFFERENCE ADD OR DEDUCT TO INSTALL THE TIE IN IN 
CONFORMANCE WITH THE ATIACHED DRAWING. 

Summary: 

Requested Days: 

Approved Days: 

Itemized Details: 

o 
o 

Budget: 

Cost: 

Estimate 

o 
o 

Proposed 

5,460 

5,460 

e<1tF{~U-'!l~el" 

Ta>s,ki~Qf.~ !-

General Descrip~ion • '.. Quqte~!i>ue Quote Rec'd Aliocation Estimate..d ~, . 

001 - - 2l8f2.007 Budget: o 
INVESTIGATION OF LINE LOCATION Cost: o 
002 · - 2/8/2007 Budget: o 
RECONFIGURATION COST Co.st: o 

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/8/2007 Rob Carnes Data Base 

.AppiO¥.~d 

o 
o 

2.224 

2.224 

3,236 

3,236 

"ff~g-0 Num~eF 

~J;.u,e;-~~de 

Approv.ed 

o 
o 
o 
o 

Applied 

5,460 

5,460 

Applied 

2.224 

2,224 

3,236 

3,236 

Page 1 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



N . 
~ 

~ .... 
C\.I 
C\I 
~ 
t'" 
~ 
~ 
C 
CD 

(!) 

z: .... 
I­
cr 
J: 

~ 
I/) 
w 
:r 
u ... 
~ 
a: 
a.. 

.z:: a: ... 
It) 

In 

r­
o 
C) 
N 

r0-
O 

.El ., 
~ 

DAILY EXTRA WORK REPORT 

COHTRACT NUMBER: HETRICK RD. WATERUPf£ REPlACEMEHT PACUECT 

WOAK PERFOf(MED BY: PAPiCH CONSlRUC1ION 
DESCRIPTION Of WORK: IN\lESTIGA TE ltvE OAK RlOGETI~ 

, EQUIP. 00.1 CONSTRUCTION I=1'"lI tlPUFloiT 

IJOS10 
6iWT~UCj( ~ 

~ 
$ 
s 

I!. 
1$ 
fs _" 
Is 
II _-
'$ 

i$ 

CCON~IOIW flS»QRT NUMIIEJt: 01 

Dot.TE PEAFORMEO: T!IO 

~TE OF REPORT: O2If11m 

~ 
or 

ll.. ...!!:!I 
or ' 

~ 
~ 

,ARnRI=R. ~.MEH ___ RtII 
or 

I.,., ~.- 2 WEN C 6 HR8 "" 
or 
'-
Of 
-~ 

~ 

~ 

~UNT~ p.2!!.OO 

PREVIOUS EXPfNOITURE: $2267.00 

~T· 12.2111.00 

fOOA.TE: ~ 

EXTENDED 
ttolJRS I HOURLY AATE N.toUNT5 

$ 
Ss.oO $ 

$ 
-i&:!S $ 

. S 

71 38.801 s 271 .60 
II __ -

1m JiuoL$ 388»0 Is ____ 

Is _" 
Ls 
$" 

~UBTOTAl 'RHOURS 1 -
. -67 1..1' 

; .... 
:MT cosyf elf 270.00 SUBTOTAl. nu;;AT~ HOUm! $ • 

)R WORK CONe- BY SPECIAlISTS #.1 ~()~ 
Ne). UNIT I UNIT COSTI u.BOR SURCHAAGE 13 " X S ~ 1./ • f' 

• - - - - LABOR O>.'ERTIME SURCHARGE 12" X $ . 
SUBSISTENCE 

OTHER 

TOTAL I ,I AI, Im;J,116.10 

TOTA\."" LS& 'JX)IT a S 280.00, 
PI..IJS---tt......~ ON lABOR coaT ,., 

1.3J
W

(A) ~ ~ 
PLlIS---.1L~OH_TERIALSa~IEIfTCOST '" 

1.15 "(81 • . 

Pl.US...-tI-" OIl COH$f1tUCTJOll EOUIPIIENT COST ee, 
1.15·(C) " $. 

322.00 

31G.!O 

ACCI5PnD FOIl PROoRUa~......-r ~BondCOl'l 

~ENIIIIGIt Diff 

.. --.. ------.~-,~---.e..---
Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



TO: 
ROB ClLRNES 

PAPICH ESTIMATIHG 8054732217 

H 
N, INC. 

GENERALENG~R ONTRACTOR 
CAL,. Lie •• T'TD'. 

P.O •• OX 32to, ",."0 ••• eM. CA .S ..... (.,') .n.n.,. O.'IC •• (,0.) ... i· ... ~ 'AX 

CHA .. GE ORDER 

c,o, N1.1MBBB 

GROUND UP DBSIGN. C;ONST1t1JCTION 
#004 M.AN.l.GKMRN'I' 

P.O. BOX lSIIl 
PASO ]lO.LEB. CA .,,.., 

JOB LOCATION: 

HBnICK AVE. WATERLINE REPlACEMENT PROJBC1' 

JOB NUMBER.: 2006·238 

DA'tE 

217/07 

EXlSTJNG CONl"M(.TNO. 19')96 I)A1'1!..Ot-'OIUGJNN.(:DNl1V.Cf; 12/13/06 

Wc bereby que to IJUlkto the d.PlF<') ~cifird. beknvl 

While hClTaliD8 {Dr Ihe thrust c:olbnl h _. found \hilt the ex:i,ting Wilierlinel atC not in the 82ft'1e location at 
Ihown QD the pblU. PapieR Construction was tequi~ to investigate the l<K:ation of the exilrirls WI for a [C. 

dedgn of the confitJunliOll of lhe tie-in. 
Pa the 1Itta.chcd irrvok4 of 1/30/01, Papid!. Copmuetio1t worked 011 lorce ICcOUflt foot the investigation of the 
live OU Ridge Tie-D:!. 

WP. AOu:a lI«eby tG lU~c ttM: ch .. {w) ftDC.··cificd lIboYe at mil< Dd« S 2;261.00 

I>m: fYlJ~ 101 I'tcvloll.l ContAct Amount. S 128.&41.@ 
AutIIoriItd Signarure(~): 

~~ RLviIcd Contraet Toral , .UI 108.00 
. :\crEJ>1'BD. rhe tbove J'ri<;Qj fP«i6ntiom ol~ Change O£detUl! !llltiri".ctQl)' and att httcb}' IICwpted •• -\11 wotk In ~ 

ptt40taxd ~ the "I!W ttmll aod cooditionw u 5J'~cifit:d in origiJllll COfIt'tl(t L.ln\e1lC othtrwiJ" stipuh(ed. 

l'>are of ~tMlCt: Signuu~: 

·(WIIIr) 

P. O. BOX 2210 • PISMO BEACH, Cit. 9H48 
(SO~) 473·3016 OFFICE (805) 481·5966 FAX 

p.l 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



F~b 07 ZOO? 9l51AH PAPICH ESTIMATING 

PArtCH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
P.O. BOX 2210 

PISMO BEACH, CIt 93448 
uc. NO. 717055 

(lOS) ~73-3016 

10 

.. ~ ... __ _ ... - - . , .. _ _ ..--_ ...... ... _ ._-'.j ___ . ... .. .. 1--.;._ ,-+.. .. - .. , . ___ .• "'_ ......... . 

80547322!7 p.3 

Invoice 6441 

~1E ~l::..3...l?.~,?~_._ ... ..IEIt.Il. ~,,~~,~~_. __ _ . 

..00 N.4ME •. IJJ1t~._~_ . __ ..... ..... . __ .. . 
..lB 1..JXA1"IOII t!1..fi1t~- .- ... ----- .•. -'-' -_ ... ----.. 

~ ____ .. _._"._ ... ___ . . _~ __ ..JkJ.a,rl~ ___ +_.lill'_~.rli.~ __ ._ ... _ ..... _ .. :...._ .. ~---,-.. --... - -.-~ .... --.-
. .. _ _ ._. __ .. Mil._ ..Ld.,.:~ .. ,,,£ur: ... ... :~.~- .... f-lv.WJ.:/:._~/w...l- _ ... _ .. _ .. - ..... -.. - - .. -... ~. _. 
---,-.. ,. ~ .... -... . ~- .. ~ __ .,.M __ .l~~r;l. ... M.. fo.!.&~.~-,. -~ .. -. -.... - .. -.. -.-......... ---,-.~ .. ---
_____ ... ___ ._'!I:A.~_ ... .w.&l.rtd:_~!!;.~.~_ .wluv.,L..i1f!$:1J . " __ '_" __ ' ~ " ""'~ ___ ' ... - -'-~_ '" ~-: .. -... _ 
_ " __ ._ .. _._ ...... __ .. A~ . .L :1: ... ___ t _ .. ;w....I:!..iI'-:( .... _~'I'. ._ ._', .. ,. _ .... . ..... __ ._._~ _ .. .. _--.,- .-~ ... .. 
..... --'-_._. _ ... __ ~/~~_-.S.h£&.! .. ..I ~ f:. .! ... I1.J:p-f:_ .. Y-£,_~-I_. - __ m_. __ _ .•.•. __ ... .. _ .. ____ ... .. . +-". __ 
_ . ___ . _ ..... _. .~~ .. 11 _ .f<_ . .t~ .. ~.Jl~.~~ _.~ .3 .... ~ .. ~_._ .... _. --.. _____ .... _. .. .. -._ ... ___ ~ ... _--. 
... ... . __ .. __ .... .. _ M.~~ ... Ll.~~ .. _q£ __ ~.~_ .. '::1~~ .. _ .. _. __ .. . _ .... __ . __ ... _ ... ... __ . __ .. . _._:_~,,~ . 
. '''_'''_'''' '' . "".. , .. _~~~.rI._P.~ .. -.I,~ .. ~ .. . d.~.fll. ____ ....... __ ~_ . . ... __ .. __ .} ... .. 
... --_.--_._, .. k _.h 'f._4P~~/;!!..~ .. , .... W.t-.. _~.'- ... -;R~.~tt., ..... '-'-- ---'---'" . ··--... ----.T--.. --. 
__ "_'." ""'" _orb> ... ~ .. _ .. -~.- -£ ._ ~t _IL~J/.J!._ .. ..... _ .. _. ___ ... ' ........ __ ... __ ......... _:~._ .. 

......... . -. ~.- .. ~ .. i .. ... ~._ .. ~(-.... ~~£~.: .tJ.., ... /JJi-'1Al~'- -_. ~ ...... -, ....... - ... -...... i---. 
. ~-.- _ .... .... -..... -- . .L*Y:_ # . _cp._~Id .. ~£ _.~d!.:{f~~_ .. ~ - .-.~.-.. - .... .... --'--'" .. -.--... -~ .-1 ... -.. . 
. __ .... _. __ .... _ .. , _J.~t ._ .. I.,.~ ___ .~_~ .. __ ~d.~_~~ ~ ., .",,_ . . ____ .... _ .. _ ............. ___ .. _ .... .. ~ ... _ .... .. 
_ .. ~~ .. .. . ...... _ ... J:~. .&.. _"._ il:L.._-:..l_~ ......... ___ .... __ .... .... ___ ..... _. __ __ --. ........ . ___ ... _u'. _. , .. '. __ ~ ..... _ .. ~ . 

• 
_ .. . . ...._ .•• -:!' . •. , ............ .. __ , _ _ ~ _ ••• _ ~ . 0 .~ _ ......... _ _ _ _ ••• • "'#...,._ .. . _-._ •• _ _ .... _ .. .... ,_ .... ... . •. . ", __ . ..... _._ • ..-. ... .. .. __ _._ .. _ ... . .,.. __ ., __ .. .., ,. .~ __ •• !_ ..... _. 

,~- ........ -...... ---, .. _r. ~M~ .:t-: ... ~._.~..J. ... ... . _. , ...... - ~. -- ........ . __ .- ....... .. ---.~l-~- .. 
.... .......... ___ ... ,1--.~~~~ .. .::_.3..~J_ .. _._ .. .. __ ._ ..... _._ ........ _ ....... .. _ .. _ .... ___ .... .... __ .... __ ._._ .. : ... ... _ 

.. _" ....... __ .. ,._ ... ~ .l-:': .. . ~~_.~ . _ ?-:::.~,)., .. ~ .... , __ ._._ .. ... .. .. __ .. ,,_ ... __ .. .... ___ .. ._. _. ~,. __ .. ... _ ... ,. _+ .... .. 
-.... -_. ____ ... l::-k .b..'!!'.'.. . .. ':::-~~J. _ . _ ... ____ .. , ........ ,. "._ .. .. . ______ , . __ ...... __ ...... .. ...... _ .. __ ... +_~ ___ .. 

..... -.. _ .. -.. --" ---. :1r- ,:~--f.J1J-~5- .J.. .. ,-S-V.l. .. ~ . ...... , .... -... _-.-_ .. .. .... -... ,- --~ .. ----.:-.... -..... . -._- ~ '''- .. --
,~ /It, .. Jv : 

Thank YDU 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND 
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: 

Nipomo Community Services District 
148 South Wilson Street 
Nipomo, CA 93444 

Exempt from Recording Fees per GC Section 27383 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN BY the Nipomo Community Services District, located in the 
County of San Luis Obispo State of California, as follows: 

1. That on December 13, 2006, the Nipomo Community Services District entered into a contract 
with Papich Construction, Inc., of Pismo Beach, California, for construction of the Hetrick 
Avenue Waterline Replacement Project. 

2. That said project was approved as complete on March 14, 2007. 
3 ~ That the owner is the Nipomo Community Services District, 148 South Wilson Street, Nipomo, 

CA. 
4. That the description of the work involved is installation of 900 linear feet of 12/1 water main 

from Live Oak Ridge Road to the Willow Road Extension along with appurtenant facilities. 
5. That there is no Assessor's Parcel Number for Hetrick Avenue. 
6. That the name of the contractor on said project is Papich Construction, Inc. 
7. That the name of the surety which issued Payment and Performance Bonds on the above 

project is Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland. 
8. That there is no transferor on said project. 

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 

Dated: By: __ ~~~ __ ~ __ ~~ __ ~~ ____ ~~~ __ ~ __ . 
Authorized Agent Nipomo Community Services District 

Bruce Buel, District General Manager, verifies and declares under penalty of perjury: 

I am the duly Authorized Agent of the Nipomo Community Services District, located in the 
County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, referred to in the foregoing Notice. I have read the 
foregoing Notice and know the contents thereof, and the same are true of my own knowledge 
except as to those matters therein stated upon information and belief, and as to those matters, I 
bel ieve them to be true and correct. 

Dated: 
Bruce Buel, General Manager, Nipomo Community Services 
District 

T:\DOCUMENTS\DISTRICT PROJECTS\CONTRACTORS\NOC Hetrick WRPDOC 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com




